

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 140 OF 2020

Vijaysingh Shankarrao Mohite
Patil And Anr ...Appellants

Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr.Abhijit Kulkarni (Through VC), Advocate for the Applicant

Mr.P. S. Rane, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent No.1, returnable on 10th December 2025.
3. If a spare copy is supplied, issue notice to the respondents.
The Investigating Officer is directed to inform the respondents about the pendency of this appeal.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]