

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.140 OF 2020**

Vijaysingh Shankarrao Mohite Patil And Anr ...Applicants

Vs

Vitthal Sahakari Sakhar

Karkhana Limited And Anr

...Respondents

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.01.21
19:08:58 +0530

...

Adv. Rutik Kashid i/b Abhijit Kulkarni for the Applicants.
Smt. P. S. Rane, APP for the State.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. If spare copy is not supplied by the Applicants during the course of the day, the ad-interim relief granted in favour of the Applicants is stand vacated. If spare copy is supplied, issue notice to Respondent No. 1, returnable on 18th February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)