

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

61 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2013 OF 2004

62 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1284 OF 2005

63 CR. APPLICATION NO. 2551 OF 2009

64 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2476 OF 2010

**65 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 443 OF 2011
WITH CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 12380 F 2011**

**66 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 499 OF 2011
WITH CR. APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2011
IN CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 499 OF 2011**

67 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1535 OF 2012

68 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 1135 OF 2014

70 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 1009 OF 2015

**71 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 46 OF 2016
WITH CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 14 OF 2016
WITH CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 12 OF 2016**

**72 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4384 OF 2016
WITH CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4387 OF 2016
WITH CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2016**

73 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 265 OF 2019

74 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4805 OF 2019

75 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 140 OF 2020

76 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

77 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2022

78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5354 OF 2022

79 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 406 OF 2023

80 WRIT PETITION NO. 6975 OF 2023

81 WRIT PETITION NO. 7080 OF 2023

82 WRIT PETITION NO. 7497 OF 2023

83 CR. APPLICATION NO. 429 OF 2024

84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8690 OF 2023

85 WRIT PETITION NO. 1435 OF 2024
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 1668 OF 2025
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 1435 OF 2024

86 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024
WITH CROSS OBJECTION STAMP (ST) NO. 26024 OF 2025
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1807 OF 2024

87 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2862 OF 2024

88 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5334 OF 2024

89 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5546 OF 2024

90 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6300 OF 2024
WITH APL/532/2019

91 WRIT PETITION NO. 11801 OF 2024

93 WRIT PETITION NO. 13298 OF 2024

94 WRIT PETITION NO. 17880 OF 2024

95 WRIT PETITION NO. 18935 OF 2024
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 31796 OF 2025
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 18935 OF 2024

96 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 222 OF 2025

97 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 273 OF 2025

- 98 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 582 OF 2025**
- 99 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 981 OF 2025**
- 100 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 996 OF 2025**
- 101 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1672 OF 2025**
- 102 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1689 OF 2025**
- 103 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1691 OF 2025**
- 104 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2025**
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10314 OF 2024
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2025
WITH INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10778 OF 2024
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1696 OF 2025
- 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 2285 OF 2025**
- 106 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2445 OF 2025**
- 109 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4693 OF 2025**
- 111 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4795 OF 2025**
- 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9593 OF 2025**
- 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 11310 OF 2025**
- 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2025**
- 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12313 OF 2025**
- 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12574 OF 2025**
- 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12677 OF 2025**
- 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12682 OF 2025**
- 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 12843 OF 2025**
- 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13084 OF 2025**

- 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 13113 OF 2025**
122 WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 20434 OF 2025
123 CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 3 OF 2026
125 WRIT PETITION NO. 36 OF 2026
126 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026
IN FIRST APPEALST NO. 29216 OF 2025
130 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 75 OF 2026
131 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 98 OF 2026
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 1681 OF 2025
132 WRIT PETITION NO. 109 OF 2026
133 WRIT PETITION NO. 112 OF 2026
134 WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2026
135 WRIT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2026
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2026
137 WRIT PETITION NO. 349 OF 2026
139 WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2026
140 WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Await Service.
2. Stand over to 06/03/2026.
3. Office objections, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)