

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 140 OF 2020

Vijaysingh Shankarrao Mohite Patil & Anr. ... Applicants

Versus

Vitthal Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Abhay A. Jadhavar for the Applicants.
Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 6th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Record indicates that the notice issued to Respondent No.1 has been duly served. Though served, none appears for the Respondent No.1.
2. In order to grant an opportunity to the Respondent No.1 to appear and be represented, stand over to 26th March 2026.
3. Learned Advocate for the Applicants is directed to serve a copy of the Application along with all the Exhibits on the office of the Public Prosecutor.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted by order dated 25th February 2020, to continue till the next date.

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.06
19:47:52
+0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]