

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLN. NO. 140 OF 2020

Vijaysingh Shankarrao Mohite Patil And Anr. ....Applicants  
VERSUS  
Vitthal Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Limited And Anr. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni, for Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

-----  
CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

**P.C.**

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for Respondent No.1, though served.
2. Even on the last occasion, i.e. 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026, when the matter was called, none appears for Respondent No.1.
3. Learned advocate for the Applicant is directed to inform Respondent No.1 about the present application and the next date of hearing.
4. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
5. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

( RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)